PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tzong-Kwang Henry Yeh	09/27/2007
Jiann-Jeng John Duh	09/27/2007
Casey Springer	12/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ntegrated Device Technology, Inc.		
Street Address:	6024 Silver Creek Valley Road		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95138		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11863164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)371-8187

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 371-8186

Email: creddick@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP

Address Line 1: 1432 Concannon Blvd., Bldg. G

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 94550

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IDT-2251

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Eric Hoffman

_____IL___

Total Attachments: 4

500428603

source = IDT-2251-PTO-ASGN-Signed # page 1. tifs source = IDT-2251-PTO-ASGN-Signed # page 2. tif

PATENT REEL: 020295 FRAME: 0800 **JP** \$40.00 118

source=IDT-2251-PTO-ASGN-Signed#page3.tif source=IDT-2251-PTO-ASGN-Signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020295 FRAME: 0801 Serial No.: 11/863,164 Docket No. IDT-2251

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Tzong-Kwang (Henry) Yeh	of_	2672 Marshall Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303
Jiann-Jeng (John) Duh		1669 Wyndham Drive, San Jose, CA 95124
Casey Springer	of_	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **INTEGRATED DEVICE TECHNOLOGY**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6024 Silver Creek Valley Road, San Jose, CA, 95138, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

" SYNCHRONOUS ADDRESS AND DATA MULTIPLEXED MODE FOR SRAM "

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2) day of September	Tzong-Kwang (Henry) Yeh
State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves
On Soptomber 27, 2007 before me, (Henry) Yeh [I personally known to me or [] provename is subscribed to the within instrument and acknown	PAMELAG LINTO Personally appeared Tzong-Kwang ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose vledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized

capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

the instrument.

PAMELA G LINTON COMM. # 1548466
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXP. JAN. 29, 2009

Executed this 27 day of September, 2007.	Jiann-Jeng John) Duh
State of California)	CITY CLAIMED DV GLOVED
) ss. County of Santa Clara	CITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves
On September 21 2007 before me, Amela (John) Duh [] bersonally known to meor [] proved to me on the bename is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the enth instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. PAMELA G LINTON COMM. # 1548466 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY OCOMM. EXP. JAN. 29, 2009	
Executed this, 2007.	
	Casey Springer
State of California) CAPAC	TTY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
County of Santa Clara)	() individual(s) signing for[X] oneself/themselves
On	
	Signature

Serial No.: 11/863,164 Docket No. IDT-2251

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Tzong-Kwang (Henry) Yeh	of 2672 Marshall Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303
Jiann-Jeng (John) Duh	of 1669 Wyndham Drive, San Jose, CA 95124
Casey Springer	of 3131 Northeast Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, OR 97124

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **INTEGRATED DEVICE TECHNOLOGY**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6024 Silver Creek Valley Road, San Jose, CA, 95138, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"SYNCHRONOUS ADDRESS AND DATA MULTIPLEXED MODE FOR SRAM"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	, 2007.	
		Tzong-Kwang (Henry) Yeh
State of <u>California</u>	CAPAC	CITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
County of Santa Clara)		() individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves
On	before me,	, personally appeared <u>Tzong-Kwang</u> asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within in	strument and acknowledged to me the	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose at he/she executed the same in his/her authorized tity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and offi	icial seal.	
		Signature

Executed this	day of	, 2007.		
	A STATE AND A STAT	Marian Agentina Anna Agentina (Agentina)	Jiann-Jeng (John) Duh	**************************************
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)) ss.)	CAP	ACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves	
			, ,	
name is subscribed to	sonally known to meor the within instrument and	[] proved to me on the d acknowledged to me	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the that he/she executed the same in his entity upon behalf of which the person	ne person whose s/her authorized
WITNESS m	y hand and official seal.			
			Signature	
Executed this 6	day of _December	, 2007.	Casey Springer	
State of <u>Oregon</u>) County of <u>Multnomah</u>) ss.)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGN () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves	NER
[] personally known subscribed to the within	to meor proved to instrument and acknowled	to me on the basis of sa dged to me that he/she e	personally appeared tisfactory evidence to be the person executed the same in his/her authorize on behalf of which the person acted	whose name is d capacity, and
WITNESS my	y hand and official seal.		Ad	
			Signature	
JACO NOTAR COMM	OFFICIAL SEAL (1) OFFICIAL SEA		V	

RECORDED: 12/27/2007